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FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
12/14/2022 8:32AM
BY: GHOWELL
DEPUTY

MATTHEW J. SMITH

MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY

CrIviL DIVISION

Ryan H. Esplin, No. 029235

Chief Deputy County Attorney

P.O. Box 7000

Kingman, AZ 86402

Telephone: 928-753-0770, Fax. No.: 928-753-4290

EspliR@mohave.gov CAOCivil.court@mohave.gov
Attorneys&for Defendant Mohave County Recorder,
Mohave County Board of Supervisors

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT
MOHAVE COUNTY

JEANNE KENTCH, an individual, TED
BOYD, an individual; ABRAHAM | No. S8015CV2022-01468
HAMADEH, an individual; and
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL

COMMITTEE a federal political party | NOTICE OF APPEARANCE,
committee, MOHAVE COUNTY DEFENDANTS

Plaintiffs/Contestants,

(Assigned to Hon. Lee F. Jantzen)

VS.

KRIS MAYES,
Defendant/Contestee,
and
KATIE HOBBS, in her official capacity as
the Secretary of State; et al.,
Defendants.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Chief Civil Deputy County Attorney Ryan H.

Esplin of the Mohave County Attorney’s Office enters his appearance as counsel for the

Mohave County Recorder and Mohave County Board of Supervisors (including each
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Kentch v. Mayes
CV-22-01468, Mohave County Superior Court

identified Member), collectively referred to as the County Defendants. Service of

correspondence, motions and other papers should be directed to:

Ryan H. Esplin
Mohave County Attorney’s Office—Civil Division
P.O. Box 7000
Kingman, AZ 86402-7000
EspliR@mohave.gov

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED December 14, 2022.

MATTHEW J. SMITH
MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY

By: /s/ Ryan H. Esplin
Ryan H. Esplin

Chief Deputy County Attorney
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
ORIGINAL efiled and served via electronic means this 14" day of December, 2022,

MATTHEW J. SMITH
MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY
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upon:

Honorable Lee F. Jantzen
Mohave County Superior Court
¢/o Danielle Lecher

division4@mohavecourts.com

David A. Warrington

Gary Lawkowski

Dhillon Law Group, Inc.

2121 Eisenhower Avenue, Suite 608
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

DWarrington@dhillonlaw.com
GLawkowski@dhillonlaw.com

Timothy A. La Sota

Timothy A. La Sota, PLC

2198 East Camelback Road, Suite 305
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

tim@timlasota.com

D. Andrew Gaona

Coppersmith Brockelman PLC

2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
agaona(@cblawyers.com

Sambo (Bo) Dul

States United Democracy Center
8205 South Priest Drive, #10312
Tempe, Arizona 85284

bo@statesuniteddemocracy.org

Daniel C. Barr
Alexis E. Danneman
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Austin Yost

Samantha J. Burke

Perkins Coie LLP

2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 2000
Phoenix, AZ 85012
dbarr@perkinscoie.com
adanneman(@perkinscoie.com
ayost@perkinscoie.com
sburke@perkinscoie.com

Celeste M Robertson

Joseph Young

Apache County Attorney’s Office
jyoung@apachelaw.net
crobertson@apachelaw.net

Counsel for Apache County Defendants

Christine Joyce Roberts
Paul Correa
Cochise County Attorney’s office

peorrea@chochise.az.gov

croberts(@cochise.az.gov
Counsel for Cochise County Defendants

Rose Marie Winkeler

Bill Ring

Coconino County Attorney’s Office
wring@coconing.az.gov
rose@flaglawgroup.com

Counsel for Coconino County Defendants

Jeff Dalton
jdalton@gilacountyaz.gov

Gila County Attorney’s Office
Counsel for Gila County Defendants
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Jean Ann Roof
Graham County Attorney’s Office

jroof(@graham.az.gov
Counsel for Graham County Defendants

Jeremy Ford

Scott Adams

Greenlee County Attorney’s Office
sadams(@greenlee.az.gov

jford@greenlee.az.gov

Counsel for Greenlee County Defendants

Jason Mitchell
La Paz County Attorney’s Office

jmitchell@lapazcountyaz.org
Counsel for La Paz County Defendants

Joe Branco

Karen Harman-Tellez

Joseph Eugene LaRue

Maricopa County Attorney’s Office
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov

brancoj(@mcao.maricopa.gov

hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov

c-civilmailbox@mcao.maricopa.gov
Counsel for Maricopa County Defendants

Jason Moore

Navajo County Attorney’s Office.
Jason.Moore@navajocountyaz.gov
Counsel for Navajo County Defendants

Daniel S Jurkowitz

Ellen Brown

Javier Gherna

Pima County Attorney’s Office
Ellen.Brown(@pcao.pima.gov
Javier.Gherna@pcao.pima.gov

Daniel.Jurkowitz@pcao.pima.gov
Counsel for Pima County Defendants
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Craig Charles Cameron

Scott Johnson

Allen Quist

Jim Mitchell

Pinal County Attorney’s Office

craig.cameron(@pinal.gov
scott.m.johnson@pinal.gov

allen.quist@pinal.gov

james.mitchell@pinal.gov
Counsel for Pinal County Defendants

Kimberly J. Hunley
Santa Cruz County Attorney’s Office

khunley@santacruzcountyaz.gov

Counsel for Santa Cruz Defendants

Colleen Connor

Thomas M Stoxen

Yavapai County Attorney’s Office
colleen.connor(@yavapaiaz.gov

thomas.stoxen@yavapaiaz.gov
Counsel for Yavapai County Defendants

William J Kerekes
bill.kerekes@yumacountyaz.gov
Yuma County Attorney’s Office
Counsel for Yuma County Defendants

By: /s/ Ryan H. Esplin
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